Legislative Council Q13

Table 1

	Hospital

cluster

Disease
	Hong Kong
East
	Hong Kong 
West
	Kowloon Central
	Kowloon East
	Kowloon West
	New Territories East
	New Territories West
	Total

	Alzheimer's disease
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	Cardiac diseases
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	Chronic lung disease
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	Diabetes mellitus
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	Epilepsy
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	Parkinson's disease
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	Rheumatic diseases
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	Spinal cord injury
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	Stroke
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	Total
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Table 2

Inpatient discharges and deaths in 2003-04

	Hospital

Cluster

Disease
	HK   East
	HK West
	Kln Central
	Kln  East
	Kln West
	NT East
	NT West
	Total

	Alzheimer's Disease
	29
	25
	30
	10
	68
	33
	28
	223

	Cardiac Diseases (Ischaemic Heart Disease)
	2 178
	3 266
	4 630
	2 277
	5 168
	2 453
	1 805
	21 777

	Chronic lung disease (Chronic Obstructive Pulmonary Disease)
	3 718
	2 389
	3 903
	4 490
	7 958
	4 634
	2 899
	29 991

	Diabetes mellitus
	1 576
	964
	2 276
	927
	3 958
	2 139
	791
	12 631

	Epilepsy
	541
	497
	468
	604
	1 079
	637
	690
	4 516

	Parkinson's disease
	118
	81
	146
	69
	179
	128
	57
	778

	Rheumatic Diseases (Osteoarthritis)
	646
	531
	371
	340
	849
	749
	370
	3 856

	Spinal cord injury
	5
	9
	10
	5
	16
	24
	10
	79

	Stroke
	3 134
	2 489
	4 840
	2 438
	5 894
	4 612
	2 615
	26 022

	Total
	11 945
	10 251
	16 674
	11 160
	25 169
	15 409
	9 265
	99 873
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Table 3

Inpatient discharges and deaths in 2004-05

	Hospital

Cluster

Disease
	HK   East
	HK West
	Kln Central
	Kln  East
	Kln West
	NT East
	NT West
	Total

	Alzheimer's Disease
	14
	13
	24
	6
	53
	27
	20
	157

	Cardiac Diseases (Ischaemic Heart Disease)
	2 614
	3 334
	4 914
	2 705
	6 362
	3 319
	2 068
	25 316

	Chronic lung disease (Chronic Obstructive Pulmonary Disease)
	4 662
	3 157
	4 938
	6 173
	10 780
	6 894
	3 768
	40 372

	Diabetes mellitus
	2 039
	1 129
	2 598
	1 208
	4 402
	2 858
	912
	15 146

	Epilepsy
	625
	584
	600
	672
	1 279
	869
	640
	5 269

	Parkinson's disease
	138
	120
	158
	75
	224
	177
	69
	961

	Rheumatic Diseases (Osteoarthritis)
	639
	625
	411
	452
	986
	971
	529
	4 613

	Spinal cord injury
	3
	12
	7
	1
	18
	26
	4
	71

	Stroke
	3 361
	2 445
	5 125
	2 854
	5 912
	5 050
	2 805
	27 552

	Total
	14 095
	11 419
	18 775
	14 146
	30 016
	20 191
	10 815
	119 457


